## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Stephen M. Rollins		10/27/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sea Recivery, Corp.	
Street Address:	19610 South Rancho Way	
City:	Rancho Dominguez	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90220	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1784023	SEA RECOVERY
Registration Number:	1776406	
Registration Number:	1933833	CYCRON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)541-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-541-8290

Email: halamka@usc.edu

Correspondent Name: Sea Recovery, Corp.

Address Line 1: 19610 South Rancho Way

Address Line 4: Rancho Dominguez, CALIFORNIA 90220

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROLLINS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Halamka	
Signature:	/s/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0959

900062209

Date:	11/09/2006
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assign1784023#page1.tif source=Assign1784023#page2.tif source=Assign1776406#page1.tif source=Assign1776406#page2.tif source=Assign1933833#page1.tif	
source=Assign1933833#page2.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK

Whereas STEPHEN M. ROLLINS

Of P.O. Box 2091, Gardena, CA 90247

has adopted, used and is using a mark, SEA RECOVERY, for which a registration has been issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration no. 1784023, issued 27 July 1993 based upon application serial no. 74291726, filed 30 June 1992; and

Whereas Sea Recovery, Lic., duly formed under the laws of the State of California of 19610 South Rancho Way, Rancho Dominguez, CA 90220 is desirous of acquiring said registration of the mark:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said STEPHEN M. ROLLINS (owner) does hereby assign unto the said Sea Recovery (recipient) all right, title and interest in and to the said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

State of California ) ss. County of Los Angeles)

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2006, before me appeared Stephen M. Rollins, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf.

Signature of Notary Public

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	\$ 8S.
County of 198 Avac less	J
On 10/07/00 before me,	Morte and title of Other (e.g., Tene Cox, Motory Public)  Morte and title of Other (e.g., Tene Cox, Motory Public)  Manuals of Squeros
personally appeared <u>TARAISM</u>	M Parties Sements
LISA S. GOMEZ Commission # 1539930 Notary Public - California Los Angeles Courty My Comm. Expires Dec 31, 2008	f personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Matary Small Albert	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
<del>-</del>	PTIONAL
	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and realtachment of this form to enother document
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT THURSPRINT
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney in Fact	OF SIGNER (ap of thumb core
Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

23 NOSS NOTIFICATION ACCORDANCE 9000 The Book area, P.O. Box 2002 Conductors: CA 5/21/9 CARC + companion consistency on the No. 5/807 — Provide: Calif Telefform 1/800-1/87/807

#### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK

Whereas STEPHEN M. ROLLINS

Of P.O. Box 2091, Gardena, CA 90247

has adopted, used and is using a mark, design of a grouping of water drops, for which a registration has been issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration no. 1776406, issued 15 June 1993 based upon application serial no. 74291453, filed 6 July 1992; and

Whereas Sea Recovery, Loc., duly formed under the laws of the State of California of 19610 South Rancho Way, Rancho Dominguez, CA 90220 is desirous of acquiring said registration of the mark:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said STEPHEN M. ROLLINS (owner) does hereby assign unto the said Sea Recovery, recipient) all right, title and interest in and to the said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

State of California ) ss. County of Los Angeles)

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2006, before me appeared Stephen M. Rollins, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf.

Signature of Notary Public

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of Laz Argeles	<b>%</b> 68.	
Guisty of Lines And Andrews		
On	Less S. Commercia	
On Fig. (100 serve sie	Scrim and Take of Others (e.g., Same Direc-	Notary Putés i
personally appeared STCFVCV1	M. Rollins	*
by and the state of the state o	Starcio(s) of Engineers	•••••••
	🖰 personally known to me	
	proved to me on the ba	sis of satisfactor
LISA S. GOMEZ Commission # 1539930	evidence	
Notory Public - Colliomia	Co ha tha passandat udana	o memodal islan
Los Angeles County	to be the person(s) whose subscribed to the within	
My Comm. Expires Dec 31, 2008	acknowledged to me that he/	
همد بخواد مصر بعود بخواد بخواد بخواد الخواد بعد يعدد بخواد بخواد	the same in his/har/i	•
	capacity(ies), and that	
	signature(s) on the instrumen	
	the entity upon behalf of wh	
	acted, executed the instrume	ent.
	WITNESS my hand and offic	ial seal.
	Ann Superior or Malory of	es., /
Plane factory Seat Mixice	/ Signature of Blotzey P	report.
	OPTIONAL	***************************************
Though the information below is not required	by law, it may prove valuable to persons relyi-	ng on the document
and could prevent fraudulent remo	val and reallachment of this form to prother d	ocument.
<b>Description of Attached Document</b>		
Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date: Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer		
Signer's Name:		RIGHT THUMBERN
i kadividual		OF SKENER
·		4 1
Fig. Partner Limited Fill General		
: : Attorney in Fact		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
E: Trustee		3
EE Trustee EE Guardias or Conservator		
E: Trustee		

a francisco contrares es escesarios destados obseitos do froncisor do dedecimiento de dedecimiento de de defin

SCORRI Halter of Netary Americana + 2000 Cer Scho Are. 1900. Box 1902 + Chalomado, CA 1904 A 2400 + com approximatoy of

Frod No 56907

Reenter: Call For Fron 1-800-676-0007

#### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK

Whereas STEPHEN M. ROLLINS

Of P.O. Box 2091, Gardena, CA 90247

has adopted, used and is using a mark, CYCRON, for which a registration has been issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration no. 1933833, issued 7 November 1995 based upon application serial no. 74449633, filed 19 October 1993; and

Whereas Sea Recovery, Inc., duty formed under the laws of the State of California of 19610 South Rancho Way, Rancho Dominguez, CA 90220 is desirous of acquiring said registration of the mark:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said STEPHEN M. ROLLINS (owner) does hereby assign unto the said Sea Recovery, recipient) all right, title and interest in and to the said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

State of California ) ss. County of Los Angeles)

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2006, before me appeared Stephen M. Rollins, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf.

Signature of Notary Public

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Catifornia County of Lub Armans	
On 10/03/106 , before me,	. Na S. Garer
personally appeared ACPY(x)	Name, and You of Office C.  Name, and You of Office (e.g. "Jure Doc: Prolony Public)  M. V. C. U.C.S.  Name, e.g. of Bigreen (g. ).
LISA 5. GONEZ Commission # 1539930	Expersonally known to me I proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 31, 2008	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Natury Sent Associ	Supertine of Money Poduc
	OPTIONAL.
	by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document at and realtachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Fille or Type of Document:	
Occument Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	INCHI HUMBIFRINI
Individual	OF SIGNER Copyed Handys serv
	Ab to a summer
Partner - :: Limited General	
Attorney in Fact	
Trostee	
Guerdian or Conservator Other:	

**RECORDED: 11/09/2006** 

Prop. No. 37XI7 Recorder Cod 168 Proc. 4-3XO 975-9807